
Form For Filing Rate Schedules 

Mountain Utilities, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For __ ~E~n~t~i~re~A~r~e~a~S~e~r~v~ed~-----------­
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. --~1'-------------

52nd Revised SHEETN0. __ ~1 __ _ 

CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ____ --=-1 __ _ 

----"'!.5~1 s>!...:t~R~ev.Ll!....:.. s~e~d ___ SHEET NO. ----=--1 ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 

OVER 

MINIMUM BILL 

MCF 

MCF 

PUBL\C SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1990 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ 8. 4463 (D) 

7. 6863 (D) 

8.45 (D) 

.TE OF ISSUE September 8, ]990 

ISSUED BY~~ e._ {l_f2~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE __ ___:_M.:..::aJ..._y_:1~,~1 ::.:9 9:....::0:....___ _________ _ 

TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

Case No. 10398-L Dated July 5, 1990 



Form For Filing Rate Schedules For __ ~E=n~t~i~r~e~A~r~e=a~S=e~r~v=e~d ____________ _ 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. _______ l ________________ _ 

51st Revised SHEET NO. __ __,!,___ ____ _ 

MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. ______ _,!.__ ____ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

__ .:::..50"'--'t"-'-h!.......!..:.R=ev_,_i,_,s'"""'e_,_d_ SHEET NO. __ ___,.,__1 ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE : For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

FIRST MCF $ 8. 4484 (D) 

OVER MCF 7. 6884 (D) 

MINIMUM BILL 

- TE OF ISSUE June 14 , 1990 

ISSUED BY ~ k:_ &~­
Name of Officer 

J .. !-1 ,'!i;E COMMISSiON 
OF KE~!T'JCK'I 

EfFECTIVE 

APR 1 1990. 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

srG;w{~ -~CM~SD 

8. 45 

DATEEFFECTIVE ____ A~pr~i_l_l~·~1~99~0 __________ __ 

TITLE -----~Pr~e~s~i~d~en~t~------------------wH-~1) 
(\I Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in v \ 

10 3 98- K Dated _· _M:....:..:a::...y-=2=-5 .._, -=1-=-9=--9 O:::.___ ____________ ____,CJ Case No. 

(D) 



Form For Filing Rate Schedules 

MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For __ ~E~n~t~ir~e~A~r=ea~S=e~r~v=ed~------------­
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. __ ...=1'------------

50th Revised SHEET NO. __ __,1=------

CANCELLING P. -S. C. N0. ___ -=1=-----

_ ___c4~9~t.!..!.h _.!R~e:....!v__.!.i.::!.s.!::..ed~- SHEET NO. -----=-1 ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ 9.9753 (I) 

9.2153 (I) 

9.98 (I) 

.TE OF ISSUE April 30, 1990 DATEEFFECTIVE_~M~a~y__,1~·~19~9~0~----------

ISSUED B~ /<C_ a~£,. 
Name of Officer 

TITLE ___ _JPur...s;eds..L'i d>!.Seo..!..!nl..!<t __________ c\ftt)~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

Case No. 10398-J Dated Apri 1 23, 1990 

\9 e; 



Fom1 For Filing Rate Schedules 

MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For __ -=E~nt~,~· r~e~A~re~a~s~e~r£ve~d~------------­
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. ____ .:.._1 _______ ___ 

49th Revised SHEETN0. __ ~1 __ _ 

CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ____ ----=.1 __ _ 

__,4~8-"'th'-'--'-R~ec..!..v...._,i s....,e,_,d,____ SHEET NO. ____ _,._1 ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes; 

RATE 

.e FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

FEB 1 1990 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$8.9706 (D) 

8.2106 (D) 

8 . 97 (D) 

.TE OF ISSUE March 2S ~ 1990 

ISSUED BY~ /2 c2e..&. 
DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1990 

Name of Officer 
TITLE __ _.!.P_!_r.!:::..es=--,!...::· d~e.!..!.nt~-----------,-,-{jqtt0r---

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in (\ !l. 
10398-I Dated March 16, 1990 l.J Case No. 



., 

Fom1 For Filing Rate Schedules 

• 
MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. N0. __ --~1~----------------

48th Revised SHEET NO. ----=!=-----

CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ____ -=1'-----

=4.L..Zt .... h.L.....UR.._e.JL..v , ..... · s..._e.....,d __ SHEET NO. __ --=.1 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE : For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 1 MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

.fE OF ISSUE February 24, 1990 

ISSUED BY~£. WA­
Name of Officer 

PUBliC SERVtC£ COMMt IOi\J 
M KENtUCKV 

~,..,.••••r 

FEB ·t Q)() 

DATE EFFECTIVE February 1. 1990 

TITLE President 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

Case No. 10398-H Dated February 1, 1990 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$9.7906 (I) 

9. 0306 (I) 

9.79 (I) 



·. 

Fonn For Filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City ,. P.S.C. N0. ____ ~1 ________________ __ 

47th Revised SHEET NO . . ----=-1 __ _ 

MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ____ -=-1 __ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

_4;_;:6...:.t.:.:..h....;R...:..:e;;..;v....oi..o.s-=-e.o;..d __ SHEET NO. _____ 1~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE : For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

Case No. 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

PUBLIC SERVICE COi"JI!VllSS 01'11 
0~ KENTUCI<V 

f-t"f" ....... , ,., 

JAN 2 4 1990 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

10398-G Dated January 24, 1990 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$9.2569 (I) 

8.4969 (I) 

9.26 (I) 



Form For Filing Rate Schedules For __ ~E~n~t~i~r~e~A~r~e~a_S~e~r~v~e~d ____________ __ 
Community, Town or City 

• P. S.C. NO. ___ --.:1:......_ _______ _ 

46th Revised SHEET NO. ___ 1 ______ _ 

MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ______ ....=1 ______ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

__ 4_5t_h __ R_ev_,_· s_e_d ___ SHEET NO. ____ 1 ______ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE : For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF I~ENTUCKY . . 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 0 1 1969 

D. OF ISSUE . November 20, 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE November 1. 1989 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$8.5008 (I) 

7.7408 (I) 

8.50 (I) 

ISSUED BY~~ f'C. ~ TITLE President 0 
--~~~~-------------------~ 

Name of Officer 1;/ 
~ 

Case No. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
10398-F Dated October 31, 1989 


